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CENTRZ-L ADMINISTRATI TRII3UNL 
GUWAHTI ,ENCH 

ZA./R.!-1.,.No. 30/2005 

OF jCII - ON 09.02.2005. DT  

r± V.G, Ma1ag i 00000 .. 000 00APPLI(S) 

	

000 	 - 

In oerson 

	

• • • 	. 	• 	
1,dVOCL-f .. FOR 	hj. 

APPLICANT(S) 

-VE.SUS 

*40000 0*0000. 	
0 	

*00 	0,  

•0 ADVOCATE 'OR THE 
CO • • 0*0 ...... 00 • 0 00.0 	0 00 0 040 00 0 00 *0 0C o., oc .0*0 o•0 •0 	

RESPOLv)11T(3) 

THE HON'BLE MR.  M.K. Gupta, Judicial Member. 

HON'BLE MR. 

Whether Reporters of local papp may be allowed to see the 

judgment I 

To be referred to the Reporter or not 

Whether hoir Lordships wish to se th fair copy of te 

Judgment ? 

Whether the judeflt is to be circulat to the other benches 7 

Judgment delivered by Hon t ble 	Member (J). 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL :::: GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 30/2005 

Date of Order This the 9th  day of Febniary, 2005. 

THE HON'BLE MR. M.K. GUPTA, JUDICIAL MEMBER, 

V.G. Malagi 
Asst. Director Engineering. 
0/0 The Chief Engineer (NEZ) 
AIR & TV, Dr. P. Kataky Building 
Near Ganeshguri flyover 
Dispur, Guwahati - 781006. 

In person. 

- Versus- 

The Union of India. 
Represented by the Director of General 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhawan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110 001 	 ... Respondent. 

None present for the Respondent 

MX. Gupta, Member (3): 

The applicant has sought permission to make certain correction in Annexure —9 

as some words did not appear in original representation sent to the authority, which is 
permitted and accordingly he is allowed to make necessary correction with due signature. 

The applicant, who appeared in person argued in detailed that he has entitled to 
TA/DA on transfer from Visakhapatnam to Guwahati, as he had not given any under 

taking as sought for vide communication dated 25.06.2003 to forego his claim of 
TA/DA in the event of transfer to Guwahati. 

It is stated that the applicant was transferred to AIR Guwahati in the capacity of 
Assistant Station Engineer, and because of certain personal reasons he offered his 
willingness to be posted in the North East. Pursuant to his willingness and option he was 
transferred, vide order dated 06.08.2003, from Visakhapatnam to AiR Guwahati. In 
paragraph 2 of the said order it was specifically stated that he would not be entitled to 
TAJDAJjoining time. 

It is stated that he has made numerous representations prior to as well as 

subsequent to the transfer said order, which remain unconsidered despite various 
reminders made to the concerned authorities. 



2, 
Since he did not submit any undertaking to forego TA/DA in response 

to the respondents communication dated 25th June 2003, he under the rules was entitled 
to TAJDA etc. It is contended that though he had. accepted his transfer from 

Visakhapatnam to Guwahati but he cannot be allowed to suffer in terms of non-grant of 

TAJDA. 

I have heard applicant in person and peruse the O.A. 

No Rule or law has been pointed out or brought to my notice under which the 

applicant is entitled to TAJDAJJoining time, particularly when he offered his willingness 

to be posted to NE prior to the transfer order dated 06.08.2003. However, as the 
applicant's representations, followed by reminders, remain pending with the concerned 

authority, I am of the view that the ends of justice would be served if a direction is 

issued to respondent to pass reasoned, detailed and speaking order keeping in view the 

Rule position awell as law on the said subject regarding entitlement or otherwise of the 

TA/DAfJoining time. This exercise shall be completed within a period of three months 

- from the date of receipt of the order. 

Accordingly the application is disposed of at the admission stage without issuing 

any notice to the respondent. No costs. 

(M.K.GUPTA) 
JUDICIAL MEMBER 



A1PE16I1X-A 
Form I 	 4 r  

Application under section 1 of the 	
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Index 
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1 Application 1 to 6 
2 Postal order no. 20G 1217989 7 
3 File size envelope Respondent addressed 8 
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Signature of the Ap1icant 

For use in tribunals Office 

Date of filing -------------------------
Or 

Date of receipt bpost --------------- 
Registration no. ------- ---------------  

Signature 
• 	 For Registrar 

IN THE'CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIENAL 
GUWAGATI BENCH. 

V.G.MALAGI 
Asst. Director Engineering, 
0/0 The Chief Engineer (NEZ) 
AR & TV, Dr. P. Kakaty Building 
Near Ganeshguri flyover 
Dispur, Guwahti-78 1006 

o 	 APPLICANT 
Vs. 

The Directorate General 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan, 

\j Sansad Marg, New Delhi-I 10001 
RESPONDENT  

tle 
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DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

Particulars of the order against which the Application is made: 

Transfer order No. 2/l/2003-S.III dated 06.08.2003. By The Directorate General, 	All 
India Radio, New Delhi. (Annexure 4) 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: 

I hereby declare that the subject- matter of the order against which I want redressal is 
within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal. 

Limitation: 

I further declare that the application is within the limitation period prescribed in Section 
21 of the Administrative Tribunals Act 1985. 

Facts of the case: 

I :- I have opted for North East difficult station Guwahati, to get my transfer early so as 
to get rid of the Supérintending Engineer AIR Visakhapatnam who was always creating problems 
under the continuous influence of intoxication with those who 

Afiflexure 1. Letter dtd-23-01-03 to the Supenntending Engineer of AIR 
Visakhapatnam, about an incident that took place is enclosed herewith in support of the 
back ground for whieh I had applied for transfer form Visakhapatnam. 

Annxure la. Transfer application dated 20.03.03 opting for North East difficult station 
Guwahati, by giving the reason as my daughter's higher education. 

- The Directorate General, AIR, N.Delhi, through the Superintending Engineer AIR 
Visakhapatnam, asked tile to furnish an undertaking to forgo the TA/DA (with out mentioning the 
reason why I was not eligible for TA/DA) before processing further abouty transfer to 
Guwahati. 

Annexure 2. Directorate letter no.2/2/2003-S.1111/421 dated 25.06.2003 to furnish an 
undertaking to forgo the TA/DA. 

- But, I di not furnish ny undertaking to that effect. I rather represented with 
request for transfer with 

Annexure 3. My representation dated. 07.07.2003. in which I have got atgiven any 
under taking to forgo the transfer TA/DA incidentals. 

Annexure 3a. Forwarding letter through AIR Visakhapatnam, letter No.VIS-21 
(VGM)/2003-s/1 123. dt. 09-07-03, also clearly states that, I have requested to allow TAIDA for 
transfer to North East Guwahati. 

IV:- Transfer order vithout TAJDA & JT was issued by the Directorate General, AIR, 
N.Delhi, by the over sight / by neglecting or actually by not going through my representation 
dated. 07.07.2003 forwarded through the AIR Vishakhapatnam vide letter No.VIS-
21 (VGM)/2003-s/1 123. Dt.09-07-03 as a replay to the query by the Directorate General letter 
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no.2/2/2003-S.ilh/421 dated 25.06.2003, in which I have not given any undertaking to forgo i I 
the TA/DA, only on which the Doctorate General is suppose to have acted. 	 I 

Annexure 4. Transfer order without TA/DA issued by the Directorate General, AIR, 
N.Delhi. Order No. 2/1/2003-S.III dated. 06.08.2003 

V :-RequestçJhe 	 through repeated 
representations to the Directorate General, AIR, N"Trel7iwwhich were duly forwarded with the 
recommendation by the 0/0 the Chief Engineer (NEZ), AIR & TV, Guwahati. 

Annexure 5. Representation di 06-10-03 
Annexure 6. Representation dt. 30-01-04 
Annexure 7. Representation dt. 21-04-04 
Annexure 8. Representation dt. 22-07-04 
Annexure 9. Representation dt. 29-11-04, 

Annexure 6a Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/453 dt.30.01.04 
Annexure 7a Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/657 dt.07.05.04 
Annexure 8a Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/2640 dt.23.07.04 
Annexure 9a Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/5489-90 dt.03.12.04 

A copy of the representation also sent through registered post to the Chief 
Engineer (D) Shri,D.K.Bandopadhyay, 0/0 the Directorate General, AIR, N.Delhi with 
request to consider syinpataticily, with a personal request. 

Annexure 10. Copy of personal request letter dated 06.02.04 to the Chief 
Engineer (D) Shri, D.K.Bandopadhyay, 0/0 the Directorate General, AIR, N.Delhi along 
with the posting document acknowledgment by the post office. 

S 

The door of the Honorable CAT is knocked for justice, as no response is 
heard from the 010 the Directorate General, AIR, N.Delhi for any of my six appeals. 

5. Grounds for relief with legal provisions: 

Transfer order No. 21112003-S.III dated.06.08.21103 with out TA/DA & JT 
was issued by the Directorate General, AIR, N.Delhi, by the over sight / by 

glecting orjy actually npjgcijg through  rnyjpresentation dated. 
67.07.2003 forwarded thugh the AIR Vishakhapatnam letter 

 (VGM)12003-s11123. DL 09-07-03 in which I have notgiven any under 
taking the TA/DA (rather I have requested the transfer to North 
East with TA/DA) as a replay to Directorate vide letter no.2/212003-S.III/ 
421 di. 25.06.2003 to furnish an undertaking to forgo the TA/DA, only on 
which the Doctorate General suppose to have acted Guwahati is not m' 
hometow o itj Iàcph8j. As such it is not uiJrstood as 

A & was disallowed when I have not at all given the under taking 
to forgo the transfer incidentals. 



•\ 
Details of remedies exhausted: 

I hereby declare that I have availed of all the remedies available to me under the 
relevant rules, etc. 

Five representations made through proper channel and one through personal 
request letter to grant the transfer incidentals by giving all the above said facts. 

Representations made ref. Annexure 5,6,7,8,9, forwarded by the 0/0 the Chief 
Engineer (NEZ), AIR & TV, Guwahati ref. Annexure 6a, 7a, 8a. and 9a and personal request 
letter ref. Annexure 10, But no response heard so far from the Doctorate General, AIR, 
N.Delhi. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other Court: 

I hereby declares that I have not previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 
regarding the matter in respect of which this application has been made, before any Court 
or any other authority or any other Bench of the Tribunal nor any such application, writ 
petition or suit is pending before any of them. 

Relief(s) sought: '* *  Rthef(s)sought 

Interim order, if any, prayed for: 

No Interim oider, prayed for: 

In the event of application being sent by Registered !ost: 

AplicatiOn is handed.over at the Honorable CAT in person. I Aesire to have olal 
hearing at the admission stage and a self-addressed inland card is attached herewith so 
that the date of hearing could be intimated to me. 

-.1 

Parthulars of Bank Draft/Postal Order filed in respect of the application fee: 

Postal order no.20G 117989, dated. 01-02-05 for Rs- 50/- drawn in favor of CAT 
Guwahati Bench. 
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12. List of enclosures: 

1 Letter dt-23 -01-03 to the Superintending Engineer of AIR Annexure I 
- Visakhapatnam 

2 Transfer application dt.20.03 .03 opting for North East difficult station Annexure 1 a. 
Guwahati 

3 Directorates vide letter no.2/2/2003-S .HV42 1 dated 25 .06.2003 to Annexure 2. 
- furnish an undertaking to forgo the TA/DA.  

4 My representation dated. 07.07.2003. in which I have not at all given Annexure 3. 
the any under taking to for go the transfer TA/DA incidentals  

- 

5 Forwarding letter of my representation dated. 07.07.2003 through AIR Annexure 3a. 
- Visakhapatnam, letter No.VIS-2 I (VGM)/2003-s/1 123. dt.09-07-03.  

6 Transfer order No. 2/1/2003-S.III dated 06.08.2003. Which was Annexure 4 
issued by over sighting the Directorate General letter no.2/2/2003- 
S.ffl1421 dated 25.06.2003, My representation dated. 07.07.2003 And 
forwarding letter.by  AIR Visakhapatnam - 

7 Representation dt. 06-10-03 Annexure 5. 
S 

8 Representation dt. 30-01-04 Annexure 6. 

9 Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/453 dt.30.01.04 Annexure 6a 

10 Representation dta2 1-04-04 Annexure 7. 

ii Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/657 dt.07.05.04 Annexure 7a 

12 Representation dt. 22-07-04 Annexure 8. 

13 Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/2640 dt.23.07.04 Annexure 8a 

14 Representation dt. 29-11-04, Annexure 9. 

15 Forwarding letter No. CE (NEZ)/2 1 (2)/2004-S/5489-90 dt.03.12.04 Annexure 9a 

- Personal request letter dated 06.02.04 to the Chief Engineer (D), 
16 Shri, D.K.Bandopadhyay, 0/0 the Directorate General, AIR, Annexure 10 

N.Delhi along with the acknowledgment by the post office. 



VERIFICATION 

I, V.G.Malagi Sb, Late, Gopalacharva, age 42years working as Asst. Director 
Engineering, in the 0/0 The Chief Engineer (NEZ) resident of (presently) Guwahati do 
hereby verify that the contents of paras Ltoii are true to my personal knowledge and 
Para Ltoi.Lbelieved to be true on legal advice and I have not suppressed any material 
facts. 

Date: 	
_oQ_os 

Place: Guwahati V '& 
Signatue of the applicant 

To, 
The registrar, 
Central Administrative Tribunal 
Guwahati Bench 
Guwahati 

FORM II 

Receipt Slip 

Receipt of the application filed in the Central Administrative Tribunal Guwahati 
Bench by Shri, V.G.Malagi working as Asst. Director Engineering in the 
Ministry/department/Office of The Chief Engineer (NEZ) residing at Guwahati is hereby 
acknowledged. 

Date: 
Seal: 

For Registrar 
Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati Bench 
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A 	 IV 

ft,. •c'.\  
The Superintending Engineer, 
Al]. Inctia Radio 
VISAKHAPATNAM. 

Sir, 

At, around 2000 hrs yeterday on 22/1/2003, Phone call of 
Superintending Engineer Sri IC.S.Sharma received at my residence0 
In a state of intoxication at high pitch in singular he started 
abusing me stating why you have not come to my residence to settle 
the bills inspite of repaated telling ? aria also today when you 
came in morning and afternoon to my residence. I had told you to 
come at evening. 

When I pleased him that, sir, you have not called me today 
nor I had come to your residence either in morning or afternoon today, 
that too, I had been to 100 KW transmitter z0c*9øxu by shift 
vehicle at 1000 hrs and returned at 1900 hrs by the shirt vehicle; 
in that case, I could not be ably to come to your 'residence in after-
noon or morning. Again, as a reply"he said"have not come today 
afternoon ? have you come morning or have you come yesterday" in 
totally confused mood by twisting the matter, after attending to 
Ignolf fault you have no•t come to my residence and repeated" like 
that 0  

At this juncture I am very sorry to mention here that, the 
Supdt.Engineer is always in a state of intaxication also it is very 
difficult to meet him at office as most of the time he will not be 
available if available also no frontful reply and no reply is being 
received if contacted overphone to his residence and also lam very 
sorry to mention that, I am ashamed' that I am working under such an 
officer who doesnot knowday or night, yesterday or today. 

I am constanhly being harrased by him through one or the other 

way and I am unable to deal/discuss the official matters with him as 
he is always in the state of intoxication. With the yesterdays 
insicient I am totally distrubed,sleepless feeling tense and unable to 
discharge my duties both at office and my residence. If the same 
situation cintinous I any need the medical assistance. 

Thanking you, 

) 	
Yours faithufily, 

v4 
( V.G. MALC 	) 

Asst. Station Engineer 
AIR, Visakhapatnam. 

Copy to the Station Director kind information.0 

,l 

010-0 
	BOO6 



32-- jc 

I, 
\-' 

From, 
V.G. MALAGI 
Assistant Station Engineer 
All India Radio, Visakhapatflam 

To, 
The Director General 
Kind: Atten. Chief Engineer (Development) 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-i 10001 

LThrou.h Proper Channli 

Sub: Request for transfer to Zonal Office North East (Guwahati NE) 

Sir, With due respect I request your honor that I may please be transferred to the 
zonal office Guwahati (NE). 

I would like to avail the NE quota for my daughter's higher education as she 
has studied in different states who is just finishing here 10th1 examination. 

At Mysore, during the 10 KW FM ( Harries ) transmitter installation, almost 
all the installation works including augmentation of power supply, tower and antenna 
erection, PDP & AC plants, multifunction switching console erection, transmitter & 
AVR erection, along with the correspondences pertaining to installation were carried out 
by me as the 1.0 was not1regularly posted. 

At HPT(TV) Shimoga the design fault of 'U' link panel was rectified (copy 
enclosed) which was appreciated by the Station Engineer and recommended to 
incorporate in all the mark III TV Transmitters. 

While I was at DDK Guwahati , I was volunteer to go to Mokokchung to attend 
the Breakdown. After attend the Breakdown, many more equipments were made 
through and also 130W operation, 1KW operation and 1 KW by pass operations were 
introduced. 

I have under gone the training course s a) Doordarshan 9 months training course 
at lIT Kanpur b)Training on FM Transmitter course at STI(T) Delhi 

I shall be thankful for the act of kindness. 

Yours faithfu 

Visakhapatflam 	

l! 

Dt: 20.03.2003 	
Th 

(V.G.MALAGI) 

Copy to: The Chief Engineer (N1) AM, &tT, Radha Bhavan, R.G. Baruah Road, 
Saujiali Path, Guwahati-78 1003 for kind information and perusal please 
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F A X 

PrASAR 8HIARMTI 
(BR000sTIrJG GURP0AT ION OF IND IA) 
DIECTUFTE GENERA L;ALL INDIA RADIO 

;NA5FJJ.N I DHAUAN, JEU DELHI, 

No .2/1/2003 	.III\\ 	Dated the 25th 3Une, 2003, 

Subject:- Roquest of Shri V .G. ilalagi, Assistant Station 
Encjinoer for transfer to o/o CE(NEz), Guwahati. 

The Supdt. Engineer, AIR, Visakhapatnam, may please 
refer' to his lotter No ,V 15-21 (VG11)/2003-5/8811 dated 31 .3.2003 
on the above subject. 

2. 	Lofot'o the request of Shri Ilalagi is considered further, 
he may be 'asked to give an uai 	that he will not claim 
TA/D1\/ioi.riing Time in the event of his transfer to Ojo 

K 

(Rem Bila s )/ 
Deputy Director of Administration 

for Director General 

To: The Sterintonding Engineer, 
All India Radio, 
\J isakhatnj, 

-110 

 

~ tl AL 

c. 
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V.G. MALAGI 
AssisLuit Staboil EiigUiCCF 

i\.11 1 ndin Radio V is icliapat iuun 

The Director General 
iid: Aticu Si RIulibilas, Dl)A(E) 

Al! India Radio. Akashvwii Dhavan, 
Siuisad Mug, New DelId-1 10001 

JIi//gh )'iop/'I!!llLci1 

I 

( 

lii coniiUaLio1l to the above cited refcrcnce, it may plcnsc be rccuUed UiaL, I ci 

ti uisfcr li'oa Al ft Mysore to 1R \'is khapaLnW11.1Ji OcLober 2002 whoutTA, DA ruld 

ti uisftr T/\ & DA dravn in May 99 (wlc on truisfer from DDK Guwahii to 
M\'soie) I have I am requesting tian 

to Guwdia1i, not oidy on sell 	(crcst but do on pubhc 	1ciest (because I wu as! 

tnmsftr to N where no one is intcrcstcd to go tdhilso my' posts are vuewit). If I ha 
o without IA&DA to Guwthat i, that is inure thiwi 2000 kin, I sll have to incur a Inaflieticalb 

ihimicial loss. '[lie directorate jiwy please be kind enough to 
iiwisfer with Ti\ & D'\ us 1 lutt 	upk1e&l (lie perd of 4 years after diing 

and 

The case may jlease be 0011sidci'cd1iiV01blY 

1 

I 

/\ 

all be tliaakl'ul 1r t tic ct of kind less. 

'11 nuihing yO li, 

. 	 Yours ibiUifty 

- 	 (V.G.MALAGI) 

eC 
SSt 	( t • 	 - -- 10. 

01 

Sub: Request for irnnsfcr to Zonal Oflce North East (Guwnhti 	E) 

wid 'IA, DA - rcg. 

No. 2//2003-S 111 di 25.0620303 

c 



PRASM( DIthRATI 

	

BR07j1A3TI 	CORPoRATION OF INJIA) 

ALL I DIA RADIOs j VISN(JIAPATNAM 

	

* 	* 	* 	* 

No,S-2i (1G ) /2003-3/ \\ 

The DireCtcr General 
shri Ram l3ilas, 

Dy Dir Admn(Engg) by 
All India Radior.  
AkashVani Bhaan 
parliament gtreet 
NEW DELHI - 110 001 

Dated 	09.07 203 

Requ3t of shri V. C. Malag.i, Assistant 
tatiofl EnginecE for transfer to o/o 

Chief Enginccr(NEZ) Guwahati, 

Ref ;- ui3:ectorat:s letter i'Io. 2/l/2003S.III. 

dated 2 15 0 0,.2003.- 

0 

With reference to the Di 	toao ts letter referred to 

above, picas find enclosed a representation subititted by 5hri V. 

G. Malagi, Assistant Station Engineer, All India Radio, Visakha-

patn 	who has ruested to allow bi for his tansfer to North 

East ( Guwahati as he has completed. 4 years fzom the last date he 

has drawn the transfer grant. 

It is requested that farther necessary action may be 

taken on the above matter at an eaxly date. 

Ends I as above 

çj 	 (--- a 

Yours faithfully, 

- 
P, Nageswara Rao 

Drawing & Disbursing Office 
For Station (.\ lJireCtOr 

(/. 
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H HOm61 	 Back  

TrarnferiPromotjon etc 
Section S-ffl 

PRASAR BEa 
• 	BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA 

DIRECTORATE GEN RAL:ALL INDIA RADIO 

N2/1/2003-3.ffl 	 NewDeihi_6.82003 

ORDER NO.38/2003-a111 

Shri V.G. Malagi fltLANo. 14942), Assistant Station Engineer, All India Radio, 
VisakJiapatnain is hereby transferred in the same capacity to Ofo CE(North East Zone), 
All India Radio, Guwahati with irrLrnediate effect. 

2. He will not be_entiedtoTAtpJjoining time etc. 

(RAM BILAS) 
To 	 Dy.Dir. of Mmn.(E) 

for Director General 
I. PS to CEO, Prasar Eharati. 

PS to E-in-C(AIR). 
PS to 	 Delhi. 
Head of Office, AIR, VisakhapatnamiO/o CE(NEZ), AIR, Guwahati. 
CE(P&A)fCE(AVM)/CDM)O/o CE(NZ),AIR & DDn,New Delhi - 3 copies. 
CE(?&A/CE(A\rM/CEDDM,O/O CE(EZ), AIR & DDn, Kolkata - 3 copies 
CE(?&A)/CE( VM)/CE(DDM)O/o CE(SZ),AIR & DDn, Chennai - 3 copies. 
CE(?&A)iCE.(AVM/CE(DDI'i), O/o CE(WZ.), AIR & DDn, Murnbai - 3 copies. 
CE STIi1/CE(R&D), AIR, New Delhi. 
Pay & Accounts Office, IRLA-Min. of I&B, AGCR Building, New Delhi. 
Ministry of I&B, US BA(E) Section, Shastri Bhaw&, New Delhi. 
Persons concerned through their respective Offices. 

Copy to 

PS to CE(D)/P3 to CE(M)/PS to CE(P)/P3 to CE(MR)/DE(P)/DE(Coordinati-ri)f 
DE(HQ)JDE(Estjmates)/Djr.(IT Division)/D ir. PIf,/CVOIDDA(FA(-')/DD 
A&G/Vig. Section/Scar Section. 
The General Secretary, AIR &. Doordarshan Engineers' Association, P&D Unit, AIR, 
New Delhi. 
The President, Association of Radio & Television Engineering Employees 
Post Box No. 422. Gole Market, New Delhi. 
The General Secretary, All India Akashvani and Doordarshan SC/ST Employees Welfare 
Association, 2579/2580, Bagichi Raghunath, Sadar Thana Raod, Delhi-6. 
The General Secretary , AIR & Doordarahan Technical Employees Association, Post Box 
No.736, New Delhi. 
The General Secretary, Graduate Eng. Association AlRiDoordarshan, Post Box NO.319, 
New Delhi- I 10001. 
The Preeident,Pro-amxne Staff Welfare Association of AIR &DDn.(Regi),I 1, Annexe, 
Broadi'asting House, All India Radi N w Delhi. 

(V.G. MALAGI 

. 	'DiTector  ? & 	Assistant Directoi (Engineering), 

	

0 1 0.G. ( ooB 	O/o the Chief Engineer (NEZ), 



Y_- -- 

From, 	 DT. 06-10-2003 

V.G. MALAGI 
Assistant Director Engineering, 
0/0 the Chief Engineer (NEZ), 
Guwahati. 

To, 

The Director General, 
[Kind atten : Sri Ram Bilas, DDA(E)], 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-hO 001. 

(1irougfi ftoperCfianne() 

Sub : Request for grant of TA!DAIJT on transfer to Zonal Office North East (Guwahati) - reg. 

Ref : i) Directorate letter No.2/2/2003-5.fflJ421 dated 25.06.2003 
My representation dated 07. 07. 2003 
Forwarding letter dated 09.07.2003 
Transfer order No. 2/1/2003-S111 dated 06.08.2003. 

Sir, 

With due respect I may please be permitted to bring the following few lines for your kind 
consideration for grant of TAIDA etc on transfer to Zonal office (NE), Guwahati. 

After submission of my application for transfer/posting to o/o CE(NEZ), AIR & TV, Guwahati I was asked to submit one underta1ing for not claiming the TA/DA/Joining Time vide Dte. Letter under 
reference at (i) before issue of my transfer order from the Directorate. As a reply to this Directorate, I 
did not submit any such undertaking. I requested through representation dated 07.07.2003 (copy 
enclosed) for grant of TAiDA/JT on transfer on the following grounds that: 

i) 	this was the transfer 4 years after drawing the TA/DA. 
it was a transfer to NEZ where usually staff is not interested to take transfer it being 
difficult & 2000 km away & 
it would be big loss if I was forced to take transfer without TA/DA etc. Since my earlier 
transfer from AIR, Mysore to AIR., Visakhapatnam was also without TA/DA/JT. 

It is not understood as to how I was transferred to this office without TA/DA etc inspite of my 
specific request for the same. 

I requested for transfer to NEZ as an option for the purpose of next transfer/posting after 
completion of normal period of stay at a particular station. Therefore, I request you to kindly reconsider 
my request

,etc on transfer to the O/o the CE (NEZ), AIR & TV, Guwahati (whidilis 
2tTOT1iiuivay and is a disturbed place and not my home town or place of special advantage). 

~-A 
Yours faithfully, 

(V.G. MALAGI) 
Assistant Director (Engineering), 

0/o the Chief Engineer (NEZ), 

Enclo As above. 



/ . 
	 - 	- 

From, 

To, 

V.G. MALAGJ 
Assistant Director Engineering 
0/0 the Chief Engineer (NEZ), 
Guwahatj -06 

REMAINDER 
DI. 30-01-04 

The Directo,' General, 
[Kind atten : Sri Ram Bilas, DDA(E)], 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-1 10 001. 

I Th7VUgfi ProperC1ian(J 

Sub Request for grant of TDff on transfer to Zonal Office Notth East (Guwahati) reg. 
Ref. i) Directorate letter No. 2/2/2003Sffl/421 dated 25.06.2003 My representation dated 07.07.2003 

iii) Forwarding lettérdated 09.07.2003 
Sir, 	iv) Transfer order No. 2/l/2003-Sffl dated 06.08.2003. 

With due respect I may pJease be penitted to bring the follong few lthes for your kind 
consideration for grant Of TAJDA etc on transfer to Zonal office (NE) Guwahati 

This is in Continuation to my representation Dt-06- 10-03 for grant of TA& DA in respect of my 
transfer to the Zonal office Guwahati (1ffcu1t station), This is to inform again that, I did not furnish 
any undeaking to forego my TDA on transfer from Vishakhapatnam to Zonal office Guwahati, 
rather I requested to allow TAA wide my letter dt-07-07-03 forwarded by AIR Vishakhapatnam 
wide letter dt 09-0703 in response to the Directorate letter No.2/2/2003S421 Dated 25.06.2003. 

In this continuation it may be added that, I was transferred from AIR Mysore to AIR Vishakhapatna where I joined on I - 10-2002. That time also I was not granted TA although I was transferred after completing almost 3 years.. Now while on transfer from Vishakhapatnam to 
Guwahati if I am forced to forgo TAA it will be heavy financial harassment to me for sewing in 
Noh East after traveling for. May I again request you to kindly to grant TA in respect of this transfer to Guwahatj 

I shall be grateful if my request is granted early without any more hesitation. 

Thanking you, 

ç. G. 

Yours faithfully, 

V 
(V.G. MALAGI) 

Assistant Director (Engineering), 
O/o the Chief Engineer (NEZ), 

AIR & TV : Guwahatj 
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c9le  
PRASAR BHARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (NEZ) 

AIR & TV : GUWAHATI 

WD. E (WtEZ)/21(2)/2004-S/ 4 c;s/ 

To, 

3rIf,. Dr. P. Kakati's buUding, 
Near Ganeshguri flyover, 

G. S. Road, Guwahati-781 006. 
Dated January 30, 2004. 

(fMa/q/ev Satriafi) 
yrect9r'(fmn/ 

for cfiif cEngiIer 

The Director General, 
[Kind atten Sri Ram ilas, DDA(E)], 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-i 10 00 1. 

Sir, 

A representation received from Sh.V.G.Malagi is forwarded herewith. It is requested that 
he may kindly be allowed the -T'AJDA in view of the fact that, he has been transferred to this office after 
a span of almost 4 1/2 years service at AIR Mysore and AIR Vishakhapatnam. It is seen from records that 
he had opted for transfer. to North East with TAJDA. He specifically requested for TA/DA vide a 
representation which was duly forwarded by the AIR Visakhapatnam. 

1_ 

(MafiaAev Sarmafi) 
cDy. Dinctor(dmn) 

for Cfi if Eggineer (7VEZ1. 

o / 
7 Y 

,- 

psstt. DiTec 	& IV 
0jo-C (1Bxeo6 



From, 
V.G. MALAGI 
Assistant Director Engineering, 
0/0 the Chief Engineer (NEZ), 
Guwahati. - 06. 

To, 
The Director General, 
[Kind atten: Sri K.M.Paul, E.in.C], 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan, 
Sansad Marg, New Delhi- 110 001. 

(qllwugfiProperCfanne() 

Sub: Request for grant of TA/DAIJT on transfer to Zonal Office North East (Guwahati) 
Ref: Transfer order No. 2/1/2003-S.111 dated 06.08.2003. 

Sir, 
With due respect I beg to bring the following few lines for your kind perusal and sympathetic 

consideration for grant of TA/DA etC on my transfer to Zonal office (NE) Guwahati. 

That Sir, I was transferred vide Directorate order no.2/1/2003-S111 dated 06.08.2003 to 0/0 the CE 
(NEZ) Guwahati, but it is regretted to state that I have not been granted the TA IDA on transfer though I did 
not furnish any under taking to frgo TA/DA in the event of my transfer to North East Zone. When I opted 
for transfer from AIR Vishakhapatnam to Zonal CE's office at Guwahati, I was asked before the processing / 
issue of transfer order by the Directorate vide letter no.2/2/2003-S.1111421 dated 25.06.2003 to furnish an 
undertaking to forgo the TAIDA.(with out mentioning the reason why I was not eligible for TA/DA). But I 
did not furnish any undertaking to this effect. I rather represented for transfer with TA/DA vide my letter 
dated. 07.07.2003 forwarded through AIR Visakhapatnam, covering letter No.VIS-21(VGM)/2003-s/1 123. 
dt.09-07-03. As such it is not understood as to why TAIDA & JT was disallowed when I have not at all 
given the under taking to forgo the same. 

That Sir, I have served at DDK Guwahati for the period from Jan 1997 to May 1999 (two and half 
years). Thereafter I was transferred to AIR Mysore where I joined on 02-06-99. After 3 1/4  years service at 
AIR Mysore, I was transferred to AIR Vishäkhapatnam with out TAIDA on the plea that I did not complete 
4 years stay at AIR Mysore to, which I did not object. But this time my transfer from AIR Vishakhapatnam 
to the 0/0 the CE (NEZ) Guwahati with out TA/DA & JT is very painful. I should get the transfer incidentals 
when I opted for this transfer after total 4 years 4 months after drawing the transfer incidentals and that too I 
was transferred against my willing to forgo the transfer incidentals. 

That Sir, after joining at the Zonal office Guwahati, I represented through proper channel again vide 
letter dt-06-10-03. A remainder was also issued to the Directorate vide letter dt-30-01-04 but till date nothing 
is heard from the Directorate about the grant of TA /DA. 

That Sir, I wish to clarif', in this connection, that Guwahati is neither my hometown nor it is a place 
of Roses, It is still a difficult place. I opted for Guwahati the difficult station to get my transfer early and to 
get rid of the Superintending Engineer AIR Vishakhapatnam who is always creating problems under the 
continues state of intoxication for those who did not move wit him in hand in glove. A copy of my letter dt-
23-01-03 to the Superintending Engineer and The Station Director of AIR Vishakhapatnam on incident that 
took place during my stay at Vishakhapatnam is enclosed here with in support of the background for which 
actually I applied for transfer form Vishakhapatnam. 

Under the above circumstances it is requested to kindl look in to the matter and order for the grant 
of transfer TA fDA & iT at an early date. 

Thanking you, 

	

5 	 Yours faith 

Dated: - 2 1-04-04 	

fully, 

ect0  
Place: - Guwahati 	 N S9  

Enclo: - Asabove 	 V.G.MALAGI a at" Caw 
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NO. CE (NEZ)f21(2)(GW2OO 4 /'3'7 

PRASAR BHARATI 
(BROADCASTING CORPORATiON OF INDIA) 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (NEZ) 
GUWJJIAJ 

3dq(oOr, Dr. P. Kakati's Builthng, 
Near GaneshgUri Flyover, 

G. S. Road, Guwahati —781 006. 
Dated the May 7, 2004. 

The Director General, 
[By Name : Sri Ram Bilas, DDA(E)], 
All India Radio, 
Akashvani Bhavan, 
parliament Street, 
New Delhi-i 10 001. 

• 	 Sub : Request for grant of TAIDA etc on transfer from AIR, 

Visakhapatfl&nto Sri V. G. Maiagi, Asstt. Director (Engg.). 

Sir, 

A reprsCfltati0fl dated 2 1/04/2004 subimed by Sri V. U. Ma1a, ADE of 

this oce for grant of TA/DA & Joining time on transfer from AIR, Visakhapatnam is 

forwarded herewith for kind consideration. 

lr.,Malagi, ADE while opting for transfer to the North East after about 

4 1/2 years stay in ARMYSOre & visakhapatnam 
TA/DA in response to e DG s Memo No.211/200-35.ffl dated 25/6/03. As such he is 

fiiJTrA/DA etc on his transfer to this office. 

it is requested that Directorate approval for payment of TA'DA etc to 

• 	 Mr. Malagi, ADE may please be communicated at an early date. 

Yours faithfully, 

Enclo :4LQI'e ,j  

LAI- 

eckc 

0• CS 
 

a at 

(R. % Sin 
fia)  / 

Director (Engineering) 
fo rief 'Engineer (EZ) 

7~~ 
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PRASAR BHARATI 

(BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (NEZ). 

AIR & TV: GUWAHATI 

No. CE (NEZ)121(2)/2004 —S 	6 	3rd Floor, Dr. P. Kakati's Building, 
Near Ganeshguri Flyover, 

G. S. Road, Guwahati-781006, 
Dated 

To, 
The Directorate General, 
(Kind attention Shri 0. P. Guliani, DDA,S-IV(B), 
All India Radio, 
Akashvani Bhavan, Parliament Street, 
New Delhi - 110001. 

Sub : Request for grant of TAIDA/ JT Mr, Malagi, ADE on 
transfer from AIR, Vishakhapatnam to CE (NEZ),AIR& TV, 
Guwahati. 

Ref: This office letter of even no. dt.30/01/04 & 07/05/2004. 
S 

Sir, 

Mr. VG. Malagi, ADE at this office has submitted one more 
representation for grant of TA DA etc. on transfer and the same is forwarded herewith. 

His case for grant of TA DA & JT on transfer from AIR Vishakhapatnam 
to this office has been examined in details at this office and found that he took this 
transfer aftermore than 4 yrs. stay both at AIR, Mysore & AIR, Vishakhapatnam and he 
did not furnish any undertaking to forgo TA DA etc. Hence his request for grant of TA 
DA & JTetc. was recommended from this office vide letters of even Nos dt.30/01/04 and 
dt. 07/05/2004 under reference but nothing is heard from Dtc. till date. 

It is, therefore, requested that Directorate approval or otherwise in the 
matter may please be conveyed at an early date for onward iiformation to MiMalagi, 
ADE 

Yours faithfully, 

Enclo: As above 

(MahadevSarmah) 
Dy. Director (Admn.) 

for Chief Engineer (NEZ2 

veopy 
to: Shri V. G, Malagi, ADE, 0/o the CE NEZ), AIR & TV, Guwahati —6. 

&J6  , 	 for Chief Enjineer 

010 



Fcom. 
V.C.MAL ACT 
	 9 

Assistant Director Engineering, 
- 	 0/0 the Chief Engineer (NEZ). 

Ginvahati - 0 6.  

To, 
The Director General. 
[Kind atten: DE (EA)1, 
All India Radio, Akashvani Bhavan. 
Sansad Marg. New Delhi-I 10 001. 

(qJlrouph (Pro er Cief) 

Sub: Request for grant of TAIDA/JT on transfer to Zonal Office North East (Guwahati) 
Ref: Transfer order No. 2/1/2003-S.III dated 06.08.2003 

Sir, 
With due respect I beg to bring the following few lines for your kind perusal and sympathetic 

consideration for grant of TA/DA etc on my transfer to Zonal office (NE) Guwahati. 

That Sir, I was transferred vide Directorate order no.211/2003-S.1II dated 06.08.2003 to 0/0 the CE 
(NEZ) GuwahatL but it is regretted to state that I have not been granted the TA IDA on transfer though I did 
not furnish any under taking to forgo TAIDA in the event of my transfer to North East Zone. When I opted 
for transfer from AIR Vishakhapatnam to Zonal CE's office at Guwahati, I was asked before the processing I 
issue of transfer order by the Directorate vide letter no.2/212003-S.1111421 dated 25.06.2003 to furnish an 
undertaking to forgo the TA!DA (with out mentioning the reason why I was not eligible for TA/DA). But I 
did not furnish any undertakiieg to this effect. I rather represented for transfer with TA/BA vide my letter 
dated. 07.07.2003 forwarded through AIR Visakhapatnam, covering letter No.VIS-21(VGM)/2003-S/1 123. 
dt.09-07-03. As such it is not understood as to why TA/DA & JT was disallowed when I have not at all 
given the under taking to forge the same. 

That Sir, I have served at DDK Guwahati for the period from Jan 1997 to May 1999 (two and half 

years). Thereafter I was transferred to AIR Mysore where I joined on 02-06-99. After 3 1/4 years service at 

AIR Mysore, I was transferred to AIR Vishakhapatnam with out TA/DA on the plea that I did not complete 
4 years stay at AIR Mysore to, which I did not object. But this time my transfer from AIR Vishakhapatnam 
to the o/o the CE (NEZ) Guwahti with out TA/DA & iT is very painful. I should get the transfer incidentals 
when I opted for this transfer after total 4 years 4 months after drawing the transfer incidentals and that too I 

was transferred against my willing to forgo the transfer incidentals. 

That Sir, after joining at the Zonal office Guwahati, I represented through proper channel again vide 
letter dt-06-10-03. A remainder was also issued to the Directorate vide letter dt-30-01-04.represented on 21-
04-04 and again on 22-07-04. but till date nothing is heard from the Directorate about the grant of TA IDA. 

That Sir, I wish to clarify, in this connection, that Guwahati is neither my hometown nor it is a place 
of Roses; It is still a difficult place. I opted for Guwahati the difficult station to get my transfer early and to 
get rid of the Superintending Engineer AIR Vishakhapatnam who is always creating problems under the 
continues state of intoxication for those who did not move with him in hand in glove. A copy of my letter dt-
23-01-03 to the Superintending Engineer and The Station Director of AiR Vishakhapatnam on incident that 
took place during my stay at Vishakhapatnam is enclosed here with in support of the background for which 
actually I applied for transfer form Vishakhapatnam. 

Under the above circumstances it is requested to kindly look in 
grant of transfer TA /DA & JT at an early date 
which him breed to knock 10  

Thanking you Yours faithfully. 
X- 

Dated: - 29-1 1-04 
Place: - Guwahati 

NGI 
. C. 

sstt
reC  1\lt & 

!jX0O6  

. V,  ~' - KAL354~';  , 
v.G:MALAG1 
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PR\S\R BiIAR.:\iI 
(BRO\i )CAS JIM7 CORJORT [O OF IYDLA) 

Oi() CTJFU' 

	

2 	. 3 	loor. Dr. I' 
Budding. 

sear Gane.sh un Flyover. 
( 'r S. Rt)td . 

Dated the 
3r(l Decemher2004. 

10 
The Dire1oi General. 
Kind attcn:I3v name- Shri i'tan\;e Singh. i )LL 

All India Radio s  Akashvalli Bhavan. 
New jt 	hi-li 	I) 1. 

• 	Sub:RepreSefltaU0h1  from S1,11 V.G. .Ia1a, ADE for grant 1 TADAJI 

On transfr from AIR. Vishakha1)aEflaI1 to the office of the CE(aZ) 

AIR &. T\ Guwahati, 

Sii, 

	

Kind rJeL enLL 	initd to this otliLe le1ei ol en 	dtd 	TUt\ 

	

71  MaV.4 & JIh U1e.O4. 	J mis connection 1id V .U. Maai. \D1 IllS SUtflU1 

one more representation dated 291 1 2091 br yant of 1 . D\ ad joinin tuic. 

same is fhrwarded herewith for our kind c.onsi0eratiO1. Yours 1:aiihiu11' 

Enclo:-AS above 

541- 
(Mahad vv Sa.rmai 

Dv. Director (Adnin 
for Chefj21fleCLL'.-L 

Copy to Sliti V.G. \1Lila1. WE. O;0 the CEC<LZ)., :dR & TY, cruahjti-u. 

57  

0. 

v oo  
010, 

for 



V .G.MALAGI 
ADE, 0/0 The CE (NEZ) 

GUWAHATI-06 

Dear Shri, D.K.BandyopadhYaY sahab, 

I may please be permitted to divert your kind and precious time and attention towards the 
grant of TA/DA/JT in view of my transfer to the Zonal office Guwahati. 

This is in continuation to my previous representation Dt-06-I0-03 for grant of TA& DA in 
ion), It is requested by your honor to 

respect of my transfer to the Zonal office Guwahati (Difficult stat  
please verify again that, I did not furnish any undertaking to forego my TAIDA on transfer from 
Vishakhapatflam to Zonal office Guwahati, rather I requested to allow TA/DA vide my letter dt-07- 
07-03, forwarded by AIR Vishakhapatflam vide letter dt 09-07-03 in response to the Directorate 
letter No.2/2/2003-S.11l!42 I Dated 25 .06.2003 .It is requested by your kind self to allow the 
TA!DAIJT in respect of my transfer to the Zonal office Guwahati from AIR Vishakhapatflam. 

I shall be grateful if my request is granted early without any more hesitation. 

Thanking you with regards, 

Dt-06-02-04 
P1-Guwahati 

V.G.MALAGI 

• 

(ASSAM SACHTBAI.AYA) r.ntr.? 
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